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Figure 01: Satellite image showing site and its Surroundings.
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PHOTOGRAPHS #01: EXTERIOR AND OUTDOOR FACILITIES. PLOT No: 157

front view for Main building Rear view for Main building Right-side perspective for Main building

front view for Training centre building Guardpost and Main gate view Carparking view

Main Entrance view Fence view
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PHOTOGRAPHS #02: INTERIOR SHOTS AND INDOOR FACILITIES

Reception View

Project Marketing & development office Executive Director office F.A.O office

Project Marketing & development officeBoardroom Curtain wall

Corridor and passage 01 Corridor and passage 02
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PHOTOGRAPHS #03: INDOOR FACILITIES

Ex. Director's WC

F.A.O's Office WC

Training Centre WC Training Centre WC

Public WC

Public Washrooms
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IT 5, 28 GAUGE ROOFING SHEETS

50 x 50mm SECTION OF WELL TREATED TIMBER PURLINS

100x 75mm SECTION OF WELL TREATED TIMBER RAFTERS

100x 75mm SECTION OF WELL TREATED TIMBER KINGPOST

100x 75mm SECTION OF WELL TREATED TIMBER TIEBEAMS

100x 75mm SECTION OF WELL TREATED TIMBER WALL PLATE
1 2 3 4 5

1,290 710 1,140 3,060
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97

35
0

52
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2,7
22

35
0

52
8

2,7
22

87
8

35°

230mm BLOCK WORK FINISHED
WITH WATERPROVE SKIMM PAINT
TO CLIENT APPROVIAL.

350mm RC BEAM

ALUMINIUM WINDOW

230mm BLOCKWORK COVERED WITH
15mm PLASTER, SKIMMED WITH WHITE-CEMENT
FINISHED WITH WHITE EMULSION INTERIOR
PAINT

W
A

S
H

R
O

O
M

TRAINING CENTER #02

S E C T I O N

S C A L E  1 : 5 5 S E C T I O N  S 1 7 - S 1 7

C O N V E R V E R T E D  T R A I N I N G  C E N T E R

SELECTED TILES FLOOR FINISH

100mm THICK OVERSITE CONCRETE

200mm THICK LAYER OF HARD CORE

TREATED DPM/DPC SHEET

WELL COMPACTED EARTH FILL

DESIGNED REINFORCED CONCRETE GROUND BEAMS
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A B C D

D C B A

4,210 3,522 1,904

1,904 3,522 4,210

32
5

3,6
00

±0

-1.000m

+3.600m

±0

-0.450m

+3.600m

E L E V A T I O N - 0 1

S C A L E  1 : 7 5

T R A I N I N G  C E N T E R

F R O N T  E L E V A T I O N

E L E V A T I O N - 0 2

S C A L E  1 : 7 5

T R A I N I N G  C E N T E R

R E A R  E L E V A T I O N
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8mm Thick tempered
laminated glass

continuous steel runner

10mm Thick gypsum
boeard both sides

BOARDROOM PARTPLAN + DRY WALL DETAIL

SCALE 1:46.73

DRY WALL PARTITION DETAILED SECTION

SCALE 1:46.73

continuous steel runner

DRY WALL PARTITION DETAILED ELEVATION

SCALE 1:46.73

DRY WALL PARTION | PHOTO REFERENCE

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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2,3
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2,7
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35
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3,6
00

P1 P1

E-
01

100mmx45mmx1.2mm thick,
Aluminium framed partition infilled with
8mm clear glass sheet

Molded gypsum ceiling

Newly Constructed wall, 230mm thick finished with
15mm plaster, skimmed with whitecement and painted
with colour approved by arch.

Existing wall for Structural purpose

Door open: 900mm,Aluminium framed
door infilled with 8m  frosted glass

Aluminium profile covered with glass
at the ends of glass worktop

C F

C F

3

4

5

2

3

4

5

2

BOARDROOM
600 x 600 X 9mm Full Boarded Porcelain

tiles F.F
Area: 18.75m2

Aluminium profile covered with glass
at the ends of glass worktop

8mm Thick tempered
laminated glass
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FAO OFFICE PARTPLAN + DRY WALL DETAIL

SCALE 1:48.02

SCALE 1:48.02

DRY WALL PARTITION DETAILED ELEVATION

continuous steel runner
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P1 P1

100mmx45mmx1.2mm thick,
Aluminium framed partition infilled with
8mm clear glass sheet

Molded gypsum ceiling

Powder coaded aluminium door
comprising 50x75mm  aluminium
extrusion frame completed with
ironmongery ref. "Union"

Do
or

 op
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,A
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A B C

A B C

FAO
600 x 600 X 9mm Full Boarded Porcelain

tiles F.F
Area: 10.29m2

Aluminium profile covered with glass
at the ends of glass worktop

8mm Thick tempered
laminated glass

12mm laminated MDF boards

8mm Thick tempered
laminated glass

continuous steel runner

10mm Thick gypsum
boeard both sides

DRY WALL PARTITION DETAILED SECTION

SCALE 1:30

DRY WALL PARTION | PHOTO REFERENCE

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

1,1
62

38
45

45
2,3

00

1,2
00

3,6
00

100mmx45mmx1.2mm thick,
Aluminium framed partition infilled with
8mm clear glass sheet

Aluminium profile covered with glass
at the ends of glass worktop

12mm laminated MDF boards
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BARRIER FREE WC PARTPLAN

SCALE 1:45

BARRIER FREE WC SECTION

SCALE 1:45

RAMP+VERANDAH PARTPLAN

SCALE 1:45

RAMP+VERANDAH SECTION

SCALE 1:45

2,630
115

2,400
115

230 1,166 900
104

230

23
0

2,6
00

1,1
00

1,5
00

2,8
30

582 584

1,402 768

99
0

1,1
00

28
0

2,
70

0
90

0

3,
60

0

1,
32

5
1,

00
0

67
5

3,
00

0

73
095

0

88
0

38
0

5,126

500 2,626 1,500 500

4,126

1,3
90

700
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2,2
28

2,2
282,1

67

2,4
58

500 4,126 500

15
081°

99°

6°

P1 P1

P1
P1

Sandringham 6CC (5:1:24) close
coupled washdown WC pan with

horizontal outlet and open flushing
rim by armitage shank or similar

to architect approval

2" Black pipe handrail balusters fixed
on top of 450mm High verandah wall.

Existing Column
Existing 230mm
Blockwork

Permeable paving blocks, 80mm Thick
C.C , Permiable paver block of M-30
grade approved by architect

12

10

8

12

10

8

B D

B D

BARRIER FREE WC
300 x 300 X 9mm Full Boarded Porcelain

tiles F.F
Area: 5.02m2

F G

F G

2

1

2

1

FRONT VERANDAH
600 x 600 X 9mm Full Boarded Porcelain

tiles F.F
Area: 11.42m2

RAMP

9.0%

-Porcelain f.f
-100mm Concrete bed
-50mm sand blinding
-150mm harcore

250x450mmx8mm raised
3050mm from ff UAE/EX-
India or equally approved
wall tiles on block wall  to
Architect's Approval

250 depth 8mm Mosaic
accent wall tile strip
placed at 1325mm from ff
to Arch's approval
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25Hardwood timber(Mkongo) to match internal side

Painted with matt varnish/ wood sealant to paint spec

SECTION

1 Set of Rose Solid Brass Lever Cat. 900.29.356
1 No.Mortice Cylinder Sash Lockcase Cat. 911.03.405
1 Door stop Cat. 937.12.000
1 No. Door Closer Cat. 937.52.060

Ironmon
gery

1.5 pairs H/D Satin stainless steel butt hinges per leaf
 Cat. no. 926.92.100 from Choosen Supplier

All as per Supplier ironmongery schedule.

F.F.L
with matt varnish/ wood sealant to paint
spec. Door lifted 5mm as

1,890 x 1,770 x 50 Hardwood timber panelled
door suitable for painting

Architraves

Handsets
Locks/

ConstructionDoor
Leaf

Hinges

Finish
Construction
Floor Finish

Frame Size
HandleFrame

Refer to Floor plan layouts

1,500 x 2,400 x 50 Hardwood timber Panel

RH/LH

ELEVATION

01Quantity:

Common doorD01DOOR TYPE: DESCRIPTION:

PLAN

Hardwood timber(Mkongo)
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14

LOCATION

FRAME

WINDOW TYPE:

Boardroom and All Officies

ELEVATION SECTION

PLAN

QUANTITY:

REMARKS

W-01

LEAF TYPE

IRONMONGERY

FFLFFL

Construction: Aluminium Anodized, fixed to walls and beam with
aluminum alloy lugs  at 400 centers with secure corrosion resistant wall
anchors.
Finish: White powder coat (Sample to Arch. approval)
Glass : 6mm light tinted Glass with Mosquito Gauze Shutter
(Sample to Arch. approval)

To specialist details
Sliding shutter with glass as per elevation above

OUTIN

S l i d eS l i d e

IN

OUT

01

LOCATION

FRAME

WINDOW TYPE:

Kitchen

ELEVATION SECTION

PLAN

QUANTITY:

REMARKS

W-02

LEAF TYPE

IRONMONGERY

FFLFFL

Construction: Aluminium Anodized, fixed to walls and beam with
aluminum alloy lugs  at 400 centers with secure corrosion resistant wall
anchors.
Finish: White powder coat (Sample to Arch. approval)
Glass : 6mm light tinted Glass with Mosquito Gauze Shutter
(Sample to Arch. approval)

To specialist details
Sliding shutter with glass as per elevation above
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04

LOCATION

FRAME

WINDOW TYPE:

Barrier free WC, WCs

ELEVATION SECTION

PLAN

QUANTITY:

REMARKS

W-03

LEAF TYPE

IRONMONGERY

FFLFFL

Construction: Aluminium Anodized, fixed to walls and beam with
aluminum alloy lugs  at 400 centers with secure corrosion resistant wall
anchors.
Finish: White powder coat (Sample to Arch. approval)
Glass : 6mm light tinted Glass with Mosquito Gauze Shutter
(Sample to Arch. approval)

To specialist details
Sliding shutter with glass as per elevation above
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02

LOCATION

FRAME

WINDOW TYPE:

Walk-in - closet and Store

ELEVATION SECTION

PLAN

QUANTITY:

REMARKS

W-04

LEAF TYPE

IRONMONGERY

FFLFFL

Construction: Aluminium Anodized, fixed to walls and beam with
aluminum alloy lugs  at 400 centers with secure corrosion resistant wall
anchors.
Finish: White powder coat (Sample to Arch. approval)
Glass : 6mm light tinted Glass with Mosquito Gauze Shutter
(Sample to Arch. approval)

To specialist details
Sliding shutter with glass as per elevation above

OUTIN

IN

OUT

01

LOCATION

FRAME

WINDOW TYPE:

Washroom

ELEVATION SECTION

PLAN

QUANTITY:

REMARKS

W-05

LEAF TYPE

IRONMONGERY

FFLFFL

Construction: Aluminium Anodized, fixed to walls and beam with
aluminum alloy lugs  at 400 centers with secure corrosion resistant wall
anchors.
Finish: White powder coat (Sample to Arch. approval)
Glass : 6mm light tinted Glass with Mosquito Gauze Shutter
(Sample to Arch. approval)

To specialist details
Sliding shutter with glass as per elevation above
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FFL
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DISTRIBUTION BOARD DISTRIBUTION BOARD

40A

40A

32A

40A

3X1CX1.5SQMM PVC/CU: 9 NO: LIGHTING POINTS

3X1CX1.5SQMM PVC/CU: 5 NO: LIGHTING POINTS

3X1CX1.5SQMM PVC/CU: 7 NO: SWITCH SOCKET

3X1CX4SQMM PVC/CU: 20A DP SWITCH FOR AC

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

32A

3X1CX1.5SQMM PVC/CU: 6X(4) NO:LIGHTING POINTS

3X1CX1.5SQMM PVC/CU:7X(6) NO:LIGHTING POINTS

3X1CX2.5SQMM PVC/CU: 2X(6) NO: WH SWITCH

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

LOAD CONECTED
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170mmX50mm 3 Compartment Truncking

13A Single Phase British Standard Twin Switch Socket,
300mm AFFL, Colour: Red (Clean Power)

Surface Mountable Distribution Board

AIR CONDITIONER

ETHERNET CABLE

ELECTRICAL FAN

LIGHT DEPENDENT SENSOR
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